
1 寺  田  理  美

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

名東FSC 20 46.17 20.73 25.44 0.00

Excuted
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   << Downgraded jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

所属______________

0.00

Base
Value

1 1A+2T+2T 3.70 0.04 3.741 -1 0 1 0

2 2Lz! ! 2.10 -0.36 1.74-1 -1 -1 -2 -1

3 LSp3 2.40 0.50 2.900 1 2 1 1

4 ChSq1 2.00 0.56 2.560 1 1 1 1

5 2F<<! ! 0.55 X -0.28 0.27-3 -3 -3 -2 -3

6 FSSp2 2.30 0.40 2.700 1 2 1 0

7 2S 1.43 X -0.36 1.07-3 -1 -2 -1 -2

8 2S+1A+SEQ 2.11 X 0.04 2.150 1 0 0 0

9 CCoSp3 3.00 0.60 3.601 1 2 1 1

19.59 20.73

Skating Skills 1.60 3.302.75 3.25 3.75 3.75 3.00

Transitions 1.60 3.052.50 3.25 3.50 3.50 2.50

Performance 1.60 3.203.00 3.00 3.50 3.50 3.00

Composition 1.60 3.203.25 3.00 3.50 3.50 2.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 3.153.00 3.00 3.25 3.50 3.00

25.44

2 倉  谷  姫  奈

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

金沢フィギュアSC 14 45.55 21.07 24.48 0.00

Excuted
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

所属______________

0.00

Base
Value

1 1A 1.10 0.16 1.261 1 0 1 1

2 2S+2Lo 3.10 -0.18 2.920 -1 0 -1 -1

3 LSp2 1.90 0.10 2.000 0 1 0 0

4 ChSq1 2.00 0.42 2.420 1 0 1 1

5 FSSp2 2.30 0.80 3.102 2 2 1 1

6 2Lo 1.98 X 0.06 2.040 1 0 0 0

7 2F+1Lo<+2S < 3.96 X -0.36 3.60-1 -1 -1 -2 -1

8 2Lz< < 1.65 X -0.42 1.23-2 -1 -1 -2 -1

9 CCoSp1 2.00 0.50 2.501 1 1 1 1

19.99 21.07

Skating Skills 1.60 3.102.50 3.25 3.50 3.50 2.75

Transitions 1.60 2.902.50 3.00 3.25 3.50 2.25

Performance 1.60 3.102.75 3.25 3.25 3.50 2.75

Composition 1.60 3.103.25 3.25 3.25 3.25 2.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 3.103.00 3.00 3.25 3.50 2.75

24.48

The54th Chubu Nippon Figure Skaiting Competition and The Chunichi Cup

中日カップ 第54回中部日本フィギュアスケート選手権大会

2018年02月09日～12日長野市若里多目的スポーツアリーナ（ビッグハット）
Version:2018.28.16.510

Judge's Detail per Skater - Free Skating / 女子３級 3rdLadies

http://www.jsfresults.com/ printed 2018/02/12 15:23 Page 1



3 礒  村  美  快

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

ポラリス中部ＦＳＣ 19 45.35 19.91 25.44 0.00

Excuted
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

所属______________

0.00

Base
Value

1 2S+2Lo< < 2.60 -0.42 2.18-2 -1 -1 -2 -1

2 ChSq1 2.00 0.56 2.561 1 1 0 1

3 2Lz< < 1.50 -0.36 1.14-1 -1 -1 -2 -1

4 LSp1 1.50 0.50 2.000 1 2 1 1

5 2F<! ! 1.54 X -0.42 1.12-2 -1 -1 -1 -2

6 FSSp3 2.60 0.70 3.301 1 2 1 2

7 1A+1Lo<+2S < 3.08 X -0.24 2.84-1 -1 -1 -2 -1

8 2Lo< < 1.43 X -0.36 1.07-1 -1 -1 -2 -1

9 CCoSp3 3.00 0.70 3.701 1 2 1 2

19.25 19.91

Skating Skills 1.60 3.202.75 3.25 3.50 3.50 3.00

Transitions 1.60 3.002.50 3.00 3.25 3.50 2.75

Performance 1.60 3.153.00 3.00 3.25 3.50 3.00

Composition 1.60 3.253.25 3.25 3.25 3.25 3.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 3.303.25 3.25 3.50 3.25 3.25

25.44

4 渕  上  遥  奈

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

スペリオール愛知FSC 5 44.76 20.52 24.24 0.00

Excuted
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

所属______________

0.00

Base
Value

1 FCSp1 1.90 0.20 2.100 1 1 0 0

2 2Lo+2T 3.10 -0.24 2.86-1 0 0 -1 -2

3 LSp1 1.50 0.14 1.640 0 1 -1 1

4 2Lz 2.10 0.12 2.221 0 0 0 1

5 1A+2T+1T 3.08 X 0.00 3.080 0 0 0 0

6 2F! ! 2.09 X -0.36 1.73-1 -1 -1 -2 -1

7 ChSq1 2.00 0.28 2.280 0 1 0 1

8 2Lz 2.31 X 0.00 2.310 0 0 -1 1

9 CCoSp1 2.00 0.30 2.300 1 1 0 1

20.08 20.52

Skating Skills 1.60 3.202.75 3.25 3.50 3.25 3.25

Transitions 1.60 2.902.50 3.00 3.00 3.25 2.75

Performance 1.60 3.002.75 3.00 3.00 3.25 3.00

Composition 1.60 2.952.50 2.75 3.00 3.25 3.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 3.103.00 2.75 3.25 3.25 3.25

24.24

The54th Chubu Nippon Figure Skaiting Competition and The Chunichi Cup

中日カップ 第54回中部日本フィギュアスケート選手権大会

2018年02月09日～12日長野市若里多目的スポーツアリーナ（ビッグハット）
Version:2018.28.16.510

Judge's Detail per Skater - Free Skating / 女子３級 3rdLadies

http://www.jsfresults.com/ printed 2018/02/12 15:23 Page 2



5 渡  邉  玖麗杏

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

名東FSC 18 44.47 19.69 25.28 0.50

Excuted
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   << Downgraded jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

所属______________

-0.50

Base
Value

1 ChSq1 2.00 0.84 2.841 2 1 1 1

2 2S+1Lo+2S 3.10 0.04 3.140 1 0 0 0

3 2Lz<<! ! 0.60 -0.30 0.30-3 -3 -3 -3 -3

4 CCoSp3 3.00 0.34 3.34-1 1 1 1 1

5 2T+2T 2.86 X -0.04 2.820 -1 0 0 0

6 LSp1 1.50 0.50 2.000 1 1 1 2

7 2F< < 1.54 X -0.30 1.24-1 -1 -1 -1 -1

8 1A 1.21 X 0.00 1.210 0 0 0 0

9 FSSp2 2.30 0.50 2.800 1 2 1 1

18.11 19.69

Skating Skills 1.60 3.152.50 3.25 3.50 3.50 3.00

Transitions 1.60 3.102.50 3.25 3.50 3.50 2.75

Performance 1.60 3.102.75 3.00 3.25 3.50 3.00

Composition 1.60 3.153.00 3.00 3.25 3.25 3.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 3.303.25 3.50 3.25 3.50 3.00

25.28

転倒:  -0.50

6 吉  田  光  花

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

邦和SC 22 43.62 20.18 23.44 0.00

Excuted
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

所属______________

0.00

Base
Value

1 2S+2T 2.60 0.00 2.600 1 0 -1 0

2 2Lz! ! 2.10 -0.36 1.74-1 -1 -1 -2 -1

3 CCoSp1 2.00 0.50 2.501 1 2 0 1

4 ChSq1 2.00 0.42 2.420 2 1 0 0

5 LSpB 1.20 -0.20 1.00-2 -1 1 0 -2

6 2F 2.09 X 0.00 2.090 1 0 -1 0

7 1A+1Lo+2S 3.19 X 0.00 3.190 0 0 0 0

8 2Lo 1.98 X 0.06 2.040 1 0 0 0

9 FSSp2 2.30 0.30 2.601 0 1 0 1

19.46 20.18

Skating Skills 1.60 3.153.25 3.00 3.75 3.25 2.50

Transitions 1.60 2.852.75 3.00 3.25 3.00 2.25

Performance 1.60 3.003.00 3.00 3.25 3.25 2.50

Composition 1.60 2.802.75 2.75 3.25 3.00 2.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 2.852.75 2.75 3.25 3.25 2.25

23.44

The54th Chubu Nippon Figure Skaiting Competition and The Chunichi Cup

中日カップ 第54回中部日本フィギュアスケート選手権大会

2018年02月09日～12日長野市若里多目的スポーツアリーナ（ビッグハット）
Version:2018.28.16.510

Judge's Detail per Skater - Free Skating / 女子３級 3rdLadies

http://www.jsfresults.com/ printed 2018/02/12 15:23 Page 3



7 松  下  眞  子

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

グランプリ東海クラブ 8 43.04 19.06 24.48 0.50

Excuted
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   << Downgraded jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

所属______________

-0.50

Base
Value

1 2F< < 1.40 -0.90 0.50-3 -3 -3 -3 -3

2 FSSp4 3.00 0.34 3.341 -1 1 1 1

3 2S 1.30 -0.52 0.78-3 -2 -3 -2 -3

4 LSp3 2.40 0.70 3.101 2 2 1 1

5 1A+1Lo<+2S<< << 2.09 X -0.52 1.57-3 -2 -3 -3 -2

6 1Lz+1A+SEQ 1.50 X 0.04 1.540 1 0 0 0

7 ChSq1 2.00 0.42 2.421 1 0 1 0

8 2T 1.43 X 0.08 1.511 1 0 0 0

9 CCoSp4 3.50 0.80 4.301 1 2 2 2

18.62 19.06

Skating Skills 1.60 3.203.25 3.25 3.25 3.50 2.75

Transitions 1.60 3.003.00 3.25 3.00 3.50 2.25

Performance 1.60 3.153.25 3.00 3.25 3.50 2.75

Composition 1.60 2.953.00 3.00 3.00 3.25 2.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 3.003.25 3.25 2.75 3.25 2.50

24.48

転倒:  -0.50

8 村  上  惺  菜

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

グランプリ東海クラブ 6 40.93 17.25 23.68 0.00

Excuted
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   << Downgraded jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

所属______________

0.00

Base
Value

1 2Lo<< << 0.50 -0.22 0.28-2 -2 -2 -3 -2

2 LSpB 1.20 0.60 1.801 1 2 1 1

3 1Lz+1A+SEQ 1.36 0.00 1.360 0 0 1 -1

4 FSSp3 2.60 0.40 3.001 0 2 0 1

5 1A+1Lo<+2S < 3.08 X -0.24 2.84-1 -1 -1 -2 -1

6 ChSq1 2.00 0.14 2.140 0 1 0 0

7 2F< < 1.54 X -0.42 1.12-1 -1 -1 -2 -2

8 2S 1.43 X -0.12 1.31-1 -1 0 0 -1

9 CCoSp3 3.00 0.40 3.401 1 1 0 1

16.71 17.25

Skating Skills 1.60 3.053.00 3.00 3.50 3.50 2.25

Transitions 1.60 2.902.75 3.00 3.25 3.50 2.00

Performance 1.60 2.953.00 3.00 3.25 3.50 2.00

Composition 1.60 2.953.25 2.75 3.00 3.25 2.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 2.953.25 2.75 3.00 3.25 2.50

23.68

The54th Chubu Nippon Figure Skaiting Competition and The Chunichi Cup

中日カップ 第54回中部日本フィギュアスケート選手権大会

2018年02月09日～12日長野市若里多目的スポーツアリーナ（ビッグハット）
Version:2018.28.16.510

Judge's Detail per Skater - Free Skating / 女子３級 3rdLadies

http://www.jsfresults.com/ printed 2018/02/12 15:23 Page 4



9 森  田  愛  華

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

グランプリ東海クラブ 10 40.23 16.95 23.28 0.00

Excuted
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   << Downgraded jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

所属______________

0.00

Base
Value

1 ChSq1 2.00 0.56 2.561 1 1 0 1

2 2Lo<< << 0.50 -0.22 0.28-2 -2 -2 -3 -2

3 LSp1 1.50 0.40 1.900 1 2 0 1

4 2F<< << 0.50 -0.22 0.28-2 -2 -2 -3 -2

5 FSSp2 2.30 0.50 2.801 1 1 1 1

6 1Lz+1A+SEQ 1.50 X 0.00 1.500 0 0 0 0

7 1A+1Lo<+2S < 3.08 X -0.28 2.80-1 -1 -1 -2 -2

8 2S 1.43 X 0.00 1.430 0 0 0 0

9 CCoSp3 3.00 0.40 3.400 1 1 1 1

15.81 16.95

Skating Skills 1.60 2.952.75 3.00 3.25 3.25 2.50

Transitions 1.60 2.752.50 3.00 2.75 3.50 2.00

Performance 1.60 2.953.25 2.75 2.75 3.50 2.50

Composition 1.60 2.853.00 2.75 3.00 3.25 2.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 3.053.00 3.25 2.75 3.50 2.75

23.28

10 高  木  ホノカ

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

オリオンFSC 3 39.18 16.18 24.00 1.00

Excuted
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

所属______________

-1.00

Base
Value

1 2S+2T 2.60 0.20 2.802 1 0 1 1

2 2F< < 1.40 -0.90 0.50-3 -3 -3 -3 -3

3 1A 1.10 0.08 1.180 1 0 1 0

4 LSpB 1.20 -0.08 1.12-1 0 1 -1 -1

5 2Lo< < 1.30 -0.90 0.40-3 -3 -3 -3 -3

6 CCoSp2 2.50 0.30 2.800 1 1 1 0

7 ChSq1 2.00 0.56 2.560 1 1 1 1

8 1Lz!+2T+1Lo ! 2.64 X -0.32 2.32-2 -2 -1 0 -3

9 FSSp2 2.30 0.20 2.500 0 1 0 1

17.04 16.18

Skating Skills 1.60 3.303.50 3.25 3.50 3.50 2.75

Transitions 1.60 2.953.25 3.00 3.00 3.25 2.25

Performance 1.60 2.903.00 2.75 3.00 3.25 2.50

Composition 1.60 2.903.25 2.75 2.75 3.25 2.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 2.953.00 3.00 2.75 3.25 2.75

24.00

転倒:  -1.00

The54th Chubu Nippon Figure Skaiting Competition and The Chunichi Cup

中日カップ 第54回中部日本フィギュアスケート選手権大会

2018年02月09日～12日長野市若里多目的スポーツアリーナ（ビッグハット）
Version:2018.28.16.510

Judge's Detail per Skater - Free Skating / 女子３級 3rdLadies

http://www.jsfresults.com/ printed 2018/02/12 15:23 Page 5



11 山  寺  由  夏

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

グランプリ東海クラブ 16 39.17 16.77 22.40 0.00

Excuted
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   << Downgraded jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

所属______________

0.00

Base
Value

1 2Lo 1.80 -0.06 1.740 0 0 -1 0

2 2F 1.90 0.00 1.900 0 0 0 0

3 FSSp2 2.30 0.10 2.400 0 1 0 0

4 LSpB 1.20 -0.06 1.140 0 0 0 -1

5 ChSq1 2.00 -0.10 1.90-1 0 0 0 0

6 2S 1.43 X 0.00 1.430 0 0 0 0

7 1A+1Lo<<+2S << 2.64 X -0.44 2.20-2 -2 -2 -3 -2

8 1Lz!+1A+SEQ ! 1.50 X -0.24 1.26-1 -1 -1 -2 -1

9 CCoSp2 2.50 0.30 2.801 0 1 0 1

17.27 16.77

Skating Skills 1.60 2.952.25 3.25 3.25 3.50 2.50

Transitions 1.60 2.652.00 3.00 3.00 3.25 2.00

Performance 1.60 2.852.50 3.00 3.00 3.50 2.25

Composition 1.60 2.802.50 3.00 3.00 3.25 2.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 2.752.25 3.25 2.75 3.50 2.00

22.40

12 若  井  理  香

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

新潟FC 1 35.45 13.95 22.00 0.50

Excuted
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

所属______________

-0.50

Base
Value

1 1A 1.10 0.12 1.221 1 0 0 1

2 2S 1.30 0.08 1.381 0 0 0 1

3 1F+1Lo+2S 2.30 0.00 2.300 0 0 0 0

4 CCoSp3 3.00 0.30 3.300 1 1 0 1

5 ChSq1 2.00 0.14 2.140 1 0 0 0

6 1Lo 0.55 X 0.04 0.591 0 0 0 0

7 1Lz+1A+SEQ 1.50 X -0.08 1.420 0 0 -1 -1

8 FSSp 0.00 0.00 0.00- - - - -

9 LSp1 1.50 0.10 1.600 0 1 0 0

13.25 13.95

Skating Skills 1.60 2.952.50 3.00 3.00 3.25 3.00

Transitions 1.60 2.602.00 2.75 2.75 3.00 2.50

Performance 1.60 2.752.75 2.75 2.50 3.25 2.50

Composition 1.60 2.702.50 3.00 2.50 3.00 2.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 2.752.50 3.00 2.50 3.00 2.75

22.00

転倒:  -0.50

The54th Chubu Nippon Figure Skaiting Competition and The Chunichi Cup

中日カップ 第54回中部日本フィギュアスケート選手権大会

2018年02月09日～12日長野市若里多目的スポーツアリーナ（ビッグハット）
Version:2018.28.16.510

Judge's Detail per Skater - Free Skating / 女子３級 3rdLadies

http://www.jsfresults.com/ printed 2018/02/12 15:23 Page 6



13 中  野  友  恵

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

富山FSC 2 35.30 13.94 21.36 0.00

Excuted
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   << Downgraded jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

所属______________

0.00

Base
Value

1 1Lz+1A+SEQ 1.36 -0.16 1.20-1 0 0 -2 -1

2 2S 1.30 -0.36 0.94-3 -1 -1 -2 -2

3 FSSp2 2.30 0.30 2.600 0 1 1 1

4 ChSq1 2.00 0.14 2.140 0 1 0 0

5 2Lo< < 1.43 X -0.36 1.07-1 -1 -1 -2 -1

6 LSpB 1.20 -0.10 1.10-2 -1 1 1 -2

7 1A+1Lo<<+2S< << 2.20 X -0.52 1.68-3 -1 -3 -3 -3

8 1F! ! 0.55 X -0.14 0.41-1 -1 -2 -2 -1

9 CCoSp2 2.50 0.30 2.800 0 1 1 1

14.84 13.94

Skating Skills 1.60 2.802.50 2.75 3.00 3.25 2.50

Transitions 1.60 2.552.25 2.75 2.50 3.25 2.00

Performance 1.60 2.652.75 2.50 2.50 3.25 2.25

Composition 1.60 2.652.75 2.50 2.50 3.00 2.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 2.702.50 2.75 2.50 3.25 2.50

21.36

14 永  井  桜  音

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

新潟FC 17 34.86 15.68 19.68 0.50

Excuted
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

所属______________

-0.50

Base
Value

1 1A+1Lo<+2S < 2.80 -0.56 2.24-3 -3 -3 -2 -3

2 2Lo 1.80 -0.18 1.62-1 0 0 -1 -1

3 FSSp2 2.30 0.20 2.500 1 1 0 0

4 ChSq1 2.00 0.14 2.140 1 0 0 0

5 LSp1 1.50 0.20 1.700 0 1 0 1

6 1F! ! 0.55 X -0.12 0.43-1 -1 -1 -2 -1

7 CCoSp1 2.00 0.40 2.400 1 1 1 1

8 1Lz+1A+SEQ 1.50 X -0.28 1.22-2 -1 -1 -1 -2

9 2S 1.43 X 0.00 1.430 1 0 -1 0

15.88 15.68

Skating Skills 1.60 2.602.00 2.75 3.00 3.00 2.25

Transitions 1.60 2.351.75 2.50 2.50 3.00 2.00

Performance 1.60 2.502.00 2.75 2.50 3.00 2.25

Composition 1.60 2.401.75 2.75 2.50 3.00 2.00

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 2.451.75 2.75 2.25 3.25 2.25

19.68

転倒:  -0.50

The54th Chubu Nippon Figure Skaiting Competition and The Chunichi Cup

中日カップ 第54回中部日本フィギュアスケート選手権大会

2018年02月09日～12日長野市若里多目的スポーツアリーナ（ビッグハット）
Version:2018.28.16.510

Judge's Detail per Skater - Free Skating / 女子３級 3rdLadies

http://www.jsfresults.com/ printed 2018/02/12 15:23 Page 7



15 Logan Hana Higase-Chen

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

USA 23 34.68 12.72 22.96 1.00

Excuted
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

所属______________

-1.00

Base
Value

1 LSp1 1.50 0.40 1.900 1 1 1 1

2 2S+2T< < 2.20 -0.24 1.96-2 0 -1 -2 -1

3 2F 1.90 0.06 1.960 1 0 0 0

4 2Lz<! ! 1.50 -0.48 1.02-2 -1 -1 -2 -2

5 CCoSp1 2.00 0.08 2.08-1 1 -1 0 1

6 1A 1.21 X -0.60 0.61-3 -3 -3 -3 -3

7 ChSq 0.00 0.00 0.00- - - - -

8 1A 1.21 X 0.04 1.250 1 0 0 0

9 FSSp1 2.00 -0.06 1.94-1 0 0 0 0

13.52 12.72

Skating Skills 1.60 2.952.50 2.75 3.25 3.50 2.75

Transitions 1.60 2.852.25 3.00 3.00 3.50 2.50

Performance 1.60 2.852.50 2.75 3.00 3.25 2.75

Composition 1.60 2.902.50 2.75 3.00 3.25 3.00

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 2.802.25 3.00 2.75 3.25 2.75

22.96

転倒:  -1.00

16 小  塚  瑠  菜

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

富山FSC 11 34.41 14.37 21.04 1.00

Excuted
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   << Downgraded jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

所属______________

-1.00

Base
Value

1 2F<< << 0.50 -0.30 0.20-3 -3 -3 -3 -3

2 FSSp2 2.30 0.14 2.44-1 0 1 1 0

3 1Lz+1Lo+2S 2.40 -0.56 1.84-3 -3 -2 -3 -3

4 2Lo< < 1.30 -0.36 0.94-1 -1 -1 -2 -1

5 LSp1 1.50 0.10 1.600 0 1 0 0

6 1A 1.21 X 0.04 1.250 1 0 0 0

7 ChSq1 2.00 -0.10 1.90-1 0 0 0 0

8 2S+2Lo<< << 1.98 X -0.48 1.50-3 -2 -2 -2 -3

9 CCoSp3V 2.50 0.20 2.700 0 1 0 1

15.69 14.37

Skating Skills 1.60 2.802.25 3.00 3.25 3.25 2.25

Transitions 1.60 2.552.00 2.75 2.75 3.25 2.00

Performance 1.60 2.652.50 2.75 2.75 3.25 2.00

Composition 1.60 2.552.00 2.75 2.75 3.00 2.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 2.601.75 3.00 2.75 3.25 2.25

21.04

転倒:  -1.00

The54th Chubu Nippon Figure Skaiting Competition and The Chunichi Cup

中日カップ 第54回中部日本フィギュアスケート選手権大会

2018年02月09日～12日長野市若里多目的スポーツアリーナ（ビッグハット）
Version:2018.28.16.510

Judge's Detail per Skater - Free Skating / 女子３級 3rdLadies

http://www.jsfresults.com/ printed 2018/02/12 15:23 Page 8



17 田  中  宙  美

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

名東FSC 13 33.93 13.05 20.88 0.00

Excuted
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   << Downgraded jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

所属______________

0.00

Base
Value

1 1A+2T 2.40 -0.08 2.320 0 0 -1 -1

2 CCoSp1 2.00 0.00 2.000 0 0 0 0

3 2Lo 1.80 -0.06 1.740 0 0 0 -1

4 2Lz<<! ! 0.60 -0.24 0.36-3 -2 -2 -2 -3

5 ChSq1 2.00 0.42 2.420 1 1 0 1

6 2F< < 1.54 X -0.42 1.12-2 -1 -1 -2 -1

7 FSSp 0.00 0.00 0.00- - - - -

8 2S+1A+SEQ 2.11 X -0.08 2.03-1 0 0 -1 0

9 LSpB 1.20 -0.14 1.06-2 1 0 0 -2

13.65 13.05

Skating Skills 1.60 2.752.25 2.75 3.25 3.25 2.25

Transitions 1.60 2.502.00 3.00 2.75 3.00 1.75

Performance 1.60 2.552.25 2.75 2.50 3.25 2.00

Composition 1.60 2.602.25 3.00 2.75 3.00 2.00

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 2.652.00 3.00 2.75 3.25 2.25

20.88

18 押  見  真  弥

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

新潟FCKZ 25 32.53 13.19 19.84 0.50

Excuted
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

所属______________

-0.50

Base
Value

1 2T< < 0.90 -0.60 0.30-3 -3 -3 -3 -3

2 1A 1.10 0.00 1.100 0 0 0 0

3 2S 1.30 -0.04 1.260 0 0 -1 0

4 ChSq1 2.00 0.14 2.140 1 0 0 0

5 LSpB 1.20 0.08 1.280 1 1 0 -2

6 FSSp2 2.30 0.04 2.340 0 1 -1 0

7 1Lz+1A+SEQ 1.50 X -0.08 1.42-1 0 0 0 -1

8 1F+1Lo<+1S < 1.43 X -0.12 1.31-1 -1 -1 -2 -1

9 CCoSp1 2.00 0.04 2.040 1 -1 0 0

13.73 13.19

Skating Skills 1.60 2.602.25 2.50 3.00 3.25 2.00

Transitions 1.60 2.352.00 2.25 2.75 3.00 1.75

Performance 1.60 2.452.50 2.25 2.50 3.00 2.00

Composition 1.60 2.552.50 2.25 2.75 3.00 2.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 2.452.25 2.50 2.50 3.00 2.00

19.84

転倒:  -0.50

The54th Chubu Nippon Figure Skaiting Competition and The Chunichi Cup

中日カップ 第54回中部日本フィギュアスケート選手権大会

2018年02月09日～12日長野市若里多目的スポーツアリーナ（ビッグハット）
Version:2018.28.16.510

Judge's Detail per Skater - Free Skating / 女子３級 3rdLadies

http://www.jsfresults.com/ printed 2018/02/12 15:23 Page 9



19 鈴  木  う  た

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

金沢フィギュアSC 24 32.03 11.07 20.96 0.00

Excuted
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   << Downgraded jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

所属______________

0.00

Base
Value

1 FSSp1 2.00 0.60 2.601 1 2 1 1

2 2Lo<<+2T<< << 0.90 -0.28 0.62-3 -2 -3 -3 -3

3 1A 1.10 0.04 1.140 1 0 0 0

4 CCoSpB 1.70 -0.08 1.62-1 0 1 -1 -1

5 LSpB 1.20 -0.30 0.90-2 0 0 -1 -2

6 2F<< << 0.55 X -0.22 0.33-2 -2 -2 -3 -2

7 2S+2Lo<< << 1.98 X -0.44 1.54-2 -2 -2 -3 -2

8 2Lz<<! ! 0.66 X -0.24 0.42-3 -2 -2 -2 -3

9 ChSq1 2.00 -0.10 1.900 0 0 -1 0

12.09 11.07

Skating Skills 1.60 2.802.50 2.75 3.25 3.25 2.25

Transitions 1.60 2.552.25 2.50 2.75 3.25 2.00

Performance 1.60 2.602.50 2.75 2.75 3.00 2.00

Composition 1.60 2.602.25 2.50 3.00 3.00 2.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 2.552.00 2.75 2.50 3.00 2.50

20.96

20 澤  田  心  愛

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

ポラリス中部ＦＳＣ 21 30.68 9.50 21.68 0.50

Excuted
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   << Downgraded jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

所属______________

-0.50

Base
Value

1 ChSq1 2.00 0.28 2.280 1 1 0 0

2 2Lo<< << 0.50 -0.22 0.28-2 -2 -2 -3 -2

3 LSpB 1.20 -0.36 0.84-2 -1 0 -1 -2

4 2Lz<< << 0.60 -0.28 0.32-3 -3 -3 -3 -2

5 2F<<! ! 0.55 X -0.22 0.33-3 -1 -2 -2 -3

6 CCoSp 0.00 0.00 0.00- - - - -

7 2S+2T<< << 1.87 X -0.40 1.47-3 -2 -2 -1 -2

8 1A+1Lo<<+2S< << 2.20 X -0.56 1.64-3 -2 -3 -3 -3

9 FSSp2 2.30 0.04 2.34-1 0 1 0 0

11.22 9.50

Skating Skills 1.60 2.802.25 2.75 3.25 3.25 2.50

Transitions 1.60 2.502.00 2.50 2.75 3.25 2.00

Performance 1.60 2.752.75 2.50 2.75 3.50 2.25

Composition 1.60 2.752.75 2.75 3.00 3.00 2.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 2.752.50 2.75 2.75 3.25 2.50

21.68

転倒:  -0.50

The54th Chubu Nippon Figure Skaiting Competition and The Chunichi Cup

中日カップ 第54回中部日本フィギュアスケート選手権大会

2018年02月09日～12日長野市若里多目的スポーツアリーナ（ビッグハット）
Version:2018.28.16.510

Judge's Detail per Skater - Free Skating / 女子３級 3rdLadies

http://www.jsfresults.com/ printed 2018/02/12 15:23 Page 10



21 吉  田      心

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

新潟FC 4 30.67 11.25 19.92 0.50

Excuted
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

所属______________

-0.50

Base
Value

1 1A+1Lo<+2S< < 2.40 -0.56 1.84-3 -3 -2 -3 -3

2 1Lz+1A+SEQ 1.36 -0.04 1.320 1 0 -1 -1

3 1Lo 0.50 0.04 0.541 0 0 0 0

4 2S 1.30 -0.08 1.220 0 0 -1 -1

5 ChSq 0.00 0.00 0.00- - - - -

6 CCoSp2 2.50 -0.18 2.32-1 0 -1 -1 0

7 FSSp2 2.30 -0.24 2.06-1 -1 0 -1 -1

8 1F! ! 0.55 X -0.10 0.45-1 -1 0 -2 -1

9 LSpB 1.20 0.30 1.500 1 1 0 1

12.11 11.25

Skating Skills 1.60 2.652.25 2.75 3.00 3.00 2.25

Transitions 1.60 2.502.00 2.50 2.75 3.25 2.00

Performance 1.60 2.552.25 2.50 2.50 3.25 2.25

Composition 1.60 2.401.75 2.75 2.50 3.00 2.00

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 2.351.75 2.75 2.25 3.00 2.00

19.92

転倒:  -0.50

22 山  城  沙  愛

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

明治神宮外苑FSC 15 29.82 10.14 19.68 0.00

Excuted
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   << Downgraded jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

所属______________

0.00

Base
Value

1 1A 1.10 0.08 1.180 1 0 1 0

2 1Lz!+1Lo+1T ! 1.50 -0.12 1.38-1 -1 -1 -2 -1

3 1F 0.50 0.04 0.541 0 0 0 0

4 FSSp1 2.00 0.40 2.401 1 1 1 0

5 LSp1 1.50 -0.20 1.30-3 0 1 0 -2

6 2Lo<< << 0.55 X -0.22 0.33-2 -2 -2 -3 -2

7 2S+2T<< << 1.87 X -0.44 1.43-2 -2 -2 -3 -2

8 ChSq 0.00 0.00 0.00- - - - -

9 CCoSp1V 1.70 -0.12 1.580 -1 0 0 -1

10.72 10.14

Skating Skills 1.60 2.652.25 2.75 3.00 3.25 2.00

Transitions 1.60 2.452.00 2.75 2.50 3.25 1.75

Performance 1.60 2.402.00 2.75 2.25 3.25 1.75

Composition 1.60 2.451.75 3.00 2.50 3.00 2.00

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 2.351.50 3.00 2.25 3.00 2.00

19.68

The54th Chubu Nippon Figure Skaiting Competition and The Chunichi Cup

中日カップ 第54回中部日本フィギュアスケート選手権大会

2018年02月09日～12日長野市若里多目的スポーツアリーナ（ビッグハット）
Version:2018.28.16.510

Judge's Detail per Skater - Free Skating / 女子３級 3rdLadies

http://www.jsfresults.com/ printed 2018/02/12 15:23 Page 11



23 Praewa Ratanavaraha

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

THA 9 29.74 9.58 20.16 0.00

Excuted
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   << Downgraded jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

所属______________

0.00

Base
Value

1 2S+2T< < 2.20 -0.48 1.72-3 -2 -2 -2 -3

2 ChSq 0.00 0.00 0.00- - - - -

3 1A 1.10 0.08 1.180 1 0 0 1

4 CCoSpB 1.70 0.44 2.14-1 1 1 1 2

5 2T 1.43 X 0.04 1.470 0 0 0 1

6 2F<< << 0.55 X -0.24 0.31-2 -2 -2 -3 -3

7 FCSp 0.00 0.00 0.00- - - - -

8 1Lz+1A+SEQ 1.50 X 0.00 1.500 0 0 0 0

9 LSp1 1.50 -0.24 1.26-1 -1 0 0 -2

9.98 9.58

Skating Skills 1.60 2.702.25 2.50 3.00 3.25 2.50

Transitions 1.60 2.401.75 2.25 2.50 3.50 2.00

Performance 1.60 2.502.00 2.50 2.50 3.25 2.25

Composition 1.60 2.551.75 2.50 2.75 3.25 2.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 2.451.50 2.75 2.50 3.25 2.25

20.16

24 堀  内  咲心佳

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

甲府FSC 7 28.92 9.80 19.12 0.00

Excuted
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   << Downgraded jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

所属______________

0.00

Base
Value

1 2S+2T< < 2.20 -0.24 1.96-1 -1 -1 -2 -1

2 2Lo<< << 0.50 -0.28 0.22-3 -3 -2 -3 -3

3 LSpB 1.20 -0.48 0.72-3 -2 0 -1 -2

4 ChSq1 2.00 0.14 2.140 0 1 0 0

5 1Lz+1A+SEQ 1.50 X 0.00 1.500 0 0 0 0

6 FSSp 0.00 0.00 0.00- - - - -

7 1F 0.55 X 0.00 0.550 0 0 0 0

8 1A 1.21 X 0.04 1.250 1 0 0 0

9 CCoSpB 1.70 -0.24 1.46-1 0 0 -1 -2

10.86 9.80

Skating Skills 1.60 2.652.50 2.75 2.75 3.25 2.00

Transitions 1.60 2.302.25 2.25 2.25 3.00 1.75

Performance 1.60 2.402.25 2.50 2.00 3.25 2.00

Composition 1.60 2.402.25 2.50 2.25 3.00 2.00

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 2.202.00 2.25 2.00 3.00 1.75

19.12

The54th Chubu Nippon Figure Skaiting Competition and The Chunichi Cup

中日カップ 第54回中部日本フィギュアスケート選手権大会

2018年02月09日～12日長野市若里多目的スポーツアリーナ（ビッグハット）
Version:2018.28.16.510

Judge's Detail per Skater - Free Skating / 女子３級 3rdLadies

http://www.jsfresults.com/ printed 2018/02/12 15:23 Page 12



25 Pannaros Suriyamas

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

THA 12 24.67 7.01 18.16 0.50

Excuted
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   << Downgraded jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

所属______________

-0.50

Base
Value

1 2S< < 0.90 -0.24 0.66-1 -1 -1 -2 -1

2 2F<<!+1Lo ! 1.00 -0.24 0.76-3 -2 -2 -2 -3

3 2Lo< < 1.30 -0.42 0.88-1 -1 -1 -2 -2

4 CoSp 0.00 0.00 0.00- - - - -

5 SSpB 1.10 0.20 1.300 1 0 0 1

6 1Lz+1A+SEQ 1.50 X -0.08 1.420 0 0 -1 -1

7 ChSq 0.00 0.00 0.00- - - - -

8 1A 1.21 X -0.04 1.170 1 0 -2 0

9 FCSpB 1.60 -0.78 0.82-3 -2 -3 -2 -3

8.61 7.01

Skating Skills 1.60 2.401.75 2.50 2.75 3.00 2.00

Transitions 1.60 2.151.50 2.25 2.25 3.00 1.75

Performance 1.60 2.151.75 2.25 2.00 3.00 1.75

Composition 1.60 2.352.00 2.50 2.25 3.00 2.00

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 2.301.75 2.75 2.00 3.00 2.00

18.16

転倒:  -0.50

The54th Chubu Nippon Figure Skaiting Competition and The Chunichi Cup

中日カップ 第54回中部日本フィギュアスケート選手権大会

2018年02月09日～12日長野市若里多目的スポーツアリーナ（ビッグハット）
Version:2018.28.16.510

Judge's Detail per Skater - Free Skating / 女子３級 3rdLadies

http://www.jsfresults.com/ printed 2018/02/12 15:23 Page 12


